500 Series
Distribution Systems
32 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
Specifi cations
Maximum Inlet Pressure
3000 PSIG (210 BAR)
Temperature Range
-40°F to 140°F

a complete system (un-assembled) or as
individual components.
How to Order a Manifl ex System
The Manifl ex manifold systems are used either as a system with a regulator or as a part of an AutoSwitch automatic switchover
system. Both options are depicted on page 33. Please note that 522, 523, 536, and 537 Series matrices already include Manifl ex
systems.
Step One Choose a material from those available in Series B, C, or S. Consult the table beginning on page 7 for information about
gas compatibility.
Step Two Select a manifold orientation from those available in column A. Standard manifold headers space cylinders 12” apart;
compact manifold headers space cylinders 6” apart. A single row manifold has one cylinder pigtail attached at each valve station;
a double row manifold has two cylinder pigtails attached at each valve station; a duplex confi guration includes two manifolds (one
for each side of a switchover).
Step Three Determine the number of stations that will be used with the manifold system from Column B.
Step Four Choose a pigtail style from those available in column C.
Step Five To connect the outlet of the manifold system to an AutoSwitch, order the manifold connector assembly as the inlet
connection for the AutoSwitch when ordering the AutoSwitch. To connect the outlet of the manifold system to a regulator, specify
from Column D.
Step Six Specify the connection type for the pigtails from CON.
 52B-1232- shown
52 Series Manifl ex
500 Series
Distribution Systems
500 Series
CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          33CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
Dimensions (“A”, “B”, and “C” refer to the lengths specifi ed on the diagram below.)
Ordering Information
Switchover System Regulator System
EV
LEFT BANK
ALARMNORMAL
YI T LAR
R
OI
RIGHT BANK
NORMAL ALARM
LINE PRESSURE
AutoSwitch
POWER
Series [][][]
MANIFOLD CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
STARTER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
(INCLUDES END CAP)
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
52X  X3X1- CGA SYSTEM
2 1/2
(64)
14.0
(356)
52X  X3X1- CGA SYSTEM
"C"
"B"
"A"
12 (306)
STANDARD
6 (152)
COMPACT
15 25/64
(391)
N
ED
I
ER E AC S
REAC SE
"A"
SELO
E NPO
CSEC LO
E NPO
SEC LO
E NPO
Cylinders per Side 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
“A” Standard (Single Row) 2.5” 14.5” 26.5” 38.5” 50.5” 62.5” 74.5” 86.5” 98.5” 110.5”